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APRIL 2020
POOL PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class Il
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Percent Pounds Minimum Class Price
29.8 688,684,173 $19.89
20.3 468,696,894 13.87
24.1 555,436,513 13.07
25.8 596,678,257 11.40
100.0 2,309,495,837

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Suffolk County, MA) Component Prices
Producer Price Differential $1.85 Butterfat Price $1.3218 /Ib
Class lll Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $13.07 Protein Price 2.4822 /Ib
Statistical Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $14.92 Other Solids Price 0.1793 /Ib
Statistical Uniform Price (@ Average Pool Component Tests) $15.82 Nonfat Solids Price 0.7795 /Ib
COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL
Product Pounds Price per cwt. / Ib. Component Value Total Value

Class | Skim Milk 672,490,799 $13.44
Butterfat 16,193,374 1.9764
Less: Location Adjustment to Handlers
Class |l  Butterfat 24,811,787 1.3288
Nonfat Solids 41,086,770 1.0611
Class Ill  Butterfat 24,143,221 1.3218
Protein 17,277,177 2.4822
Other Solids 31,996,685 0.1793
Class IV Butterfat 25,871,083 1.3218
Nonfat Solids 52,906,460 0.7795
Total Classified Value
Add:  Overage - All Classes
Inventory Reclassification - All Classes
Other Source Receipts 158,015
Total Pool Value
Less: Value of Producer Butterfat 91,019,465 1.3218
Value of Producer Protein 71,819,235 2.4822
Value of Producer Other Solids 133,579,101 0.1793

Total PPD Value before Adjustment

Add:

Location Adjustment to Producers

One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund

Less:

Total Pool Milk & PPD Value

Producer Price Differential

Statistical Uniform Price

Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve

2,309,653,852

$1.85
$14.92

$90,382,763.39

32,004,584.37
(2,790,015.60

32,969,902.59
43,597,171.64

31,912,509.54
42,885,408.72
5,737,005.62

34,196,397.50
41,240,585.57

) $119,597,332.16

76,567,074.23

80,534,923.88

75,436,983.07
$352,136,313.34

44,213.65
(231,449.02)
7.620.37

$351,956,698.34

(120,309,528.83)
(178,269,705.17)
(23,950,732.80)

(322,529,966.80)

$29,426,731.54

13,582,503.16
830,240.22
(1,110,878.60)

$42,728,596.32

Released: May 13, 2020

(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

Shawn M. Boockoff, Market Administrator




Payment Schedule
Payment Dates for the Month of: APRIL 2020
Payment TO the Producer Settlement Fund due on: May 15, 2020
Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund made on: May 18, 2020
Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be made on: May 18, 2020
Final payments to Producers must be RECEIVED by: May 19, 2020

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Location

Producer Statistical#
Selected Price Uniform
Locations Differential * Adjustment Differential Price

dollars per hundredweight

Boston, MA 3.25 0.00 1.85 14.92
Newport News/Portsmouth, VA 3.20 (0.05) 1.80 14.87
New York, NY 3.15 (0.10) 1.75 14.82
Long Valley, NJ 3.10 (0.15) 1.70 14.77
Philadelphia, PA 3.05 (0.20) 1.65 14.72
Agawam, MA/Baltimore, MD 3.00 (0.25) 1.60 14.67
Frederick, MD/New Holland, PA 2.90 (0.35) 1.50 14.57
Mt. Holly Springs, PA 2.80 (0.45) 1.40 14.47
Albany/Binghamton, NY 2.70 (0.55) 1.30 14.37
Middlebury, VT 2.60 (0.65) 1.20 14.27
Syracuse, NY 2.50 (0.75) 1.10 1417
St. Albans/Swanton, VT 2.40 (0.85) 1.00 14.07
Watertown/Rochester, NY 2.30 (0.95) 0.90 13.97
Buffalo, NY 2.20 (1.05) 0.80 13.87
Jamestown, NY 210 (1.15) 0.70 13.77

* Differentials listed apply to states included in the Northeast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials and
prices may be above or below this range. Cities listed are for reference purposes only.

# Prices apply on a county basis. Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.

Selected Pool Statistics

Average test of producer receipts: Butterfat 3.94 o,
Protein 3.1 o
Other Solids 5.78 o,

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction
§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration $0.045  per hundredweight

§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services $0.050  per hundredweight



