

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 1 Northeast Marketing Area

89 South Street - Suite 301 Boston, MA 02111-2671

Albany :

302A Washington Avenue Ext. Albany, NY 12203-7303 Tel.: (518) 452-4410 Fax: (518) 464-6468

Alexandria :

P. O. Box 25828 Alexandria, VA 22313-5828 Tel.: (703) 549-7000 Fax: (703) 549-7003

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 51478
Boston, MA 02205-1478
Tel.: (617) 737-7199 Fax: (617) 737-8002
email: northeastorder@fedmilk1.com
website: www.fmmone.com

APRIL 2020 POOL PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Pro	ducer Milk	Percent	Pounds	Minimum Class Price	9
	Class I	29.8	688,684,173	\$19.89	
	Class II	20.3	468,696,894	13.87	
	Class III	24.1	555,436,513	13.07	
	Class IV	25.8	596,678,257	11.40	
	Total Producer Milk	100.0	2,309,495,837		
Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Suffolk			ounty, MA)	Inty, MA) Component Prices	
Producer Price Differential Class III Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Statistical Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Statistical Uniform Price (@ Average Pool Compos		mponent Tests)	\$1.85 <u>\$13.07</u> \$14.92 \$15.82	Butterfat Price Protein Price Other Solids Price Nonfat Solids Price	\$1.3218 /lb 2.4822 /lb 0.1793 /lb 0.7795 /lb
COMPUT	ATION OF PRODUCER PRICE D		Price per cwt. / I	b. Component Value	Total Value
Class I Less:	Skim Milk Butterfat Location Adjustment to Handlers	672,490,799 16,193,374	\$ 13.44 1.9764	\$90,382,763.39 32,004,584.37 (2,790,015.60)	\$119,597,332.16
Class II	Butterfat Nonfat Solids	24,811,787 41,086,770	1.3288 1.0611	32,969,902.59 43,597,171.64	76,567,074.23
Class III	Butterfat Protein Other Solids	24,143,221 17,277,177 31,996,685	1.3218 2.4822 0.1793	31,912,509.54 42,885,408.72 5,737,005.62	80,534,923.88
Class IV	Butterfat Nonfat Solids	25,871,083 52,906,460	1.3218 0.7795	34,196,397.50 41,240,585.57	75,436,983.07
Total Cla	ssified Value				\$352,136,313.34
Add:	Overage - All Classes Inventory Reclassification - All Class Other Source Receipts	ses 158,015		_	44,213.65 (231,449.02) 7,620.37
Total Poo	ol Value				\$351,956,698.34
	Value of Producer Butterfat Value of Producer Protein Value of Producer Other Solids	91,019,465 71,819,235 133,579,101	1.3218 2.4822 0.1793	(120,309,528.83) (178,269,705.17) (23,950,732.80)	(322,529,966.80)
Total PPD Value before Adjustment				\$29,426,731.54	
Add: Less:	Location Adjustment to Producers One-half Unobligated Balance - Pro Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve		und		13,582,503.16 830,240.22 (1,110,878.60)
Total Poo	ol Milk & PPD Value	2,309,653,852	2		\$42,728,596.32
	Producer Price Differential Statistical Uniform Price		\$1.85 \$14.92		

(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

Payment Schedule				
Payment Dates for the Month of:	APRIL 2020			
Payment TO the Producer Settlement Fund due on:	May 15, 2020			
Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund made on:	May 18, 2020			
Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be made on:	May 18, 2020			
Final payments to Producers must be RECEIVED by:	May 19, 2020			

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Location

Selected Locations	Differential *	Adjustment	Producer Price Differential	Statistical# Uniform Price
	dollars per hundredweight			
Boston, MA	3.25	0.00	1.85	14.92
Newport News/Portsmouth, VA	3.20	(0.05)	1.80	14.87
New York, NY	3.15	(0.10)	1.75	14.82
₋ong Valley, NJ	3.10	(0.15)	1.70	14.77
Philadelphia, PA	3.05	(0.20)	1.65	14.72
Agawam, MA/Baltimore, MD	3.00	(0.25)	1.60	14.67
Frederick, MD/New Holland, PA	2.90	(0.35)	1.50	14.57
VIt. Holly Springs, PA	2.80	(0.45)	1.40	14.47
Albany/Binghamton, NY	2.70	(0.55)	1.30	14.37
Middlebury, VT	2.60	(0.65)	1.20	14.27
Syracuse, NY	2.50	(0.75)	1.10	14.17
St. Albans/Swanton, VT	2.40	(0.85)	1.00	14.07
Vatertown/Rochester, NY	2.30	(0.95)	0.90	13.97
Buffalo, NY	2.20	(1.05)	0.80	13.87
Jamestown, NY	2.10	(1.15)	0.70	13.77

* Differentials listed apply to states included in the Northeast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials and prices may be above or below this range. Cities listed are for reference purposes only.

Prices apply on a county basis. Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.

Selected Pool Statistics

Average test of producer receipts:	Butterfat	3.94 %
	Protein	3.11 %
	Other Solids	5.78 %

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration	\$0.045	per hundredweight
§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services	\$0.050	per hundredweight